## 502363353 05/29/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Glen Stuhlmacher II	05/28/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daniel L. Marks	
Street Address:	1781 Coutney Avenue	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7434960

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 925621215

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-621-2121

Email: mark@siliconedgelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lauer

Address Line 1: 6601 Koll Center Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 245

Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94566

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STU-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lauer
Signature:	/Mark Lauer/
Date:	05/29/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

 $source = Assignment\_Half\_Interest\_USP\_7, 434, 960\_Signed \# page 1.tif$ 

OP \$40.00 74349

PATENT REEL: 030502 FRAME: 0601

# Assignment of U.S Patent No. 7,434,960

WHEREAS, I, Glen Stuhlmacher, II (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), having a post office address of 45 Cuenca Court, San Ramon, CA 94583, am the inventor and patentee of an invention entitled "PLUMBING AND LIGHTING FIXTURE," as described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 7,434,960, issued October 14, 2008 (hereafter referred to as the Patent);

WHEREAS, I, Daniel L. Marks (hereafter referred to as Assignee), having a post office address of 1781 Courtney Avenue, Pleasanton, CA 94588, am desirous of acquiring an interest in the Patent;

WHEREAS, we, Assignor and Assignee, have had an agreement to share in the development, costs and proceeds, if any, related to the Patent, that agreement dating from prior to the filing date of the Patent, and this Assignment reflects that agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee an undivided fifty percent (50%) right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including an undivided fifty percent (50%) right to sue for current, future and past infringement of the Patent. Assignee hereby acknowledges that Assignor retains an undivided fifty percent (50%) right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including an undivided fifty percent (50%) right to sue for current, future and past infringement of the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as shown by our signatures below.

Glen Stuhlmacher, II

Daniel L. Marks

Date: 5-28-13

Date: 5-28-2013

PATENT REEL: 030502 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 05/29/2013